



# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

### **Oriental Motor USA Corporation**

570 Alaska Ave Torrance, CA 90503 United States of America

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

#### Scope:

The design of motors. The assembly of motors and motion control products in accordance with specifications provided by Oriental Motor USA Sales. The distribution of motors, fans, motion control products, and related accessories manufactured by Oriental Motor Japan in accordance with specifications provided by Oriental Motor USA Sales.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001: 2015

Certificate registration no. 10002787 QM15 Date of original certification 2002-08-05 Date of revision 2024-06-24

Date of certification 2022-06-17

Valid until 2025-06-16





DQS Inc.

DQS IS A MEMBER OF



David Tellez Managing Director





### Annex to certificate Registration No. 10002787 QM15

## **Oriental Motor USA Corporation**

570 Alaska Ave Torrance, CA 90503 United States of America

Location

10015288 Oriental Motor USA Corporation 2320 Touhy Ave Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 United States of America Scope

The distribution of fans, motion control products and related accessories manufactured by Oriental Motor Japan in accordance with specifications provided by Oriental Motor USA Sales.